
2013 Year End Top Obedience Keeshonden 
Report by Class 

Considering Events Held from January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 
According to Statistics from AKC Report of January 21, 2013 

 

High Combined Awards: 
 Dog’s Name Call Name Owner(s) Number 

        

GCH CH Keepsake Ice On Fire UDX2 OM4 MX MXJ OF Frosty Margaret Bissell 3 

CH Keesbrook's Opal Essence UDX OM3 Zest Marion Crain 3 

CH Keepsake Firestarter VCD2 UD VER RE AX MXJ XF Flint Jean Munger 1 
 

High in Trial Awards: 
 Dog’s Name Call Name Owner(s) Class Number 

          

CH Wyndspell Live Wire II CD Jolt Marion Crain Novice B 8 

Loki CD NAP NJP Loki Diane Jothen 
Novice B (2) 
Open A (1) 3 

GCH CH Keepsake Ice On Fire UDX OM2 MX MXJ OF Frosty 
Margaret 
Bissell Open B 3 

Wyndspell Benchmark CD BN GN Leicha Lila Dann Novice B 2 

CH Keesbrook's Opal Essence UDX OM2 Zest Marion Crain Open B 2 

CH Jamynn's I'M Not An Outlaw CD MX MXJ MJB Jesse 
Shirley 
Kilpatrick Novice B 1 

GCH CH MACH7 Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow VCD2 
VER RAE MXB3 MJG3 MXF MFB TQX T2B Tuffie 

Tawn Sinclair 
and John 
Sinclair Open B 1 

 

OTCH Points Earned 
Dog Name Call Name Owner OTCH Points 

CH OTCH Keesbrook's Opal Essence UDX2 OM3 Zest Marion Crain 76 

GCH CH Keepsake Ice On Fire UDX2 OM4 MX MXJ OF Frosty Margaret Bissell 38 

Keesbrook's Tourmaline Blues UDX2 OM3 RA AX AXJ NF Timbre Lila Dann 2 
 



Points for each class below are calculated using the Blanche Saunder’s Point System as follows: 

First Place*   = 7 Points 
Second Place*   = 6 Points 
Third Place*   = 5 Points 
Fourth Place*   = 4 Points 
Qualifying Score   = 1 Point 

(* 1 Point for a Qualify Score is included in these points.)  No additional points are counted. 

Novice A 
Rank  Dog’s Name 

Call 
Name 

Owner(s)  State Points 

1 Keepsake Karolina Dreamin' AX AXJ Specs 
Lydia Taylor and 
James Taylor VA   13 

1 Vanderblom Boreas BN RN Orion Judy McDonald CA   13 

2 Beasley's Fancy Chief Clancy RN CGC Clancy 
Stacie Beasley and 
Jeffrey Beasley MD   7 

 
Novice B 

Rank  Dog’s Name 
Call 

Name 
Owner(s)  State Points 

1 CH Wyndspell Live Wire II CD Jolt Marion Crain MO   124 

2 Wyndspell Benchmark CD BN GN OA OAJ Leica Lila Dann MI   81 

3 Daimler's Too Hot To Handle CD OA NAJ Sizzle Joy-Ann Pool IL   55 

4 
MACH Greykees Prince Charming CD  
RE MXS MJS XF Jesse 

Steve Dworkin 
(Elizabeth Strick - 
agent) 

ON 
(MI)   49 

5 
CH Jamynn's I'M Not An Outlaw CD  
MX MXJ MJB Jesse Shirley Kilpatrick IN   19 

6 CH Kesmopolitan Serendipity CD RN Sera Dawn Sung OH   17 

6 
Shoreline's Ruby Slippers CD BN RAE  
MX MXJ NF Ruby 

Patricia Voyles and 
Tawn Sinclair CA   17 

7 Loki CD NAP NJP Loki Diane Jothen OR   14 

8 CH Kj's Play Date CD BN Zelly 
Lois Waddell and 
David Waddell NJ   8 

9 CH La Jon's Jitterbug NA OAJ Jitterbug 
Lorna Harper and 
Linda Jones TX   1 

9 GCH CH Ruttkay Karly Jo Kriskee CGC Karly Jo 
Joanne Lewis-Franklin 
and Richard Franklin NV   1 



Open A 
Rank  Dog’s Name 

Call 
Name 

Owner(s)  State Points 

1 Wyndspell Benchmark CDX BN GN OA OAJ Leica Lila Dann MI   40 

2 CH Kj's Livin The Dream CDX NA NAJ Ivan Shirley Kilpatrick IN   21 

2 Loki CDX OAP OJP Loki Diane Jothen OR   21 

3 

CH Jamynn's Not Another Colada CDX 
MX AXJ JJ Shirley Kilpatrick IN   20 

4 K-Central's Knockout Attitude CDX BN RE KO Ellen Herron NC   19 

4 

GCH CH Shoreline's Tuff Enuf VCD2 BN 
RAE MX MXJ MJB XF T2B Kelsey 

Tawn Sinclair and Pia 
Paulsen CA   19 

5 

Smoke Over Green Mountain CDX BN 
GN RA Smokey 

Julie Green Beckel and 
Bill Floyd Beckel 

MO 
  18 

6 

CH Kj's Oh I Wund-R-
Y CD RA MX MXJ OAP OJP NF THD Whyit 

Emily Taggart and 
Grace Stewart IL   13 

7 Vandys Titania CDX GN GO RE OA OAJ Majic 
Barbara Eng and 
Carole Henry PA   12 

8 
GCH CH MACH Parrkees Perpetual Motion 
 At Shoreline CD RAE MXS MJG MXF T2B Tasha 

Patricia Voyles, Tawn 
Sinclair, Eileen Paar CA   8 

9 Foxfair Edan O'Erin CD Darby Ward Griffiths NJ   5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Open B 
Ran

k 
 Dog’s Name 

Call 
Name 

Owner(s)  State Points 

1 GCH CH Keepsake Ice On Fire UDX2 OM4 MX MXJ OF Frosty Margaret Bissell VA   92 

2 CH OTCH Keesbrook's Opal Essence UDX2 OM3 Zest Marion Crain 

MO 
  52 

3 
CH OTCH MACH2 Keepsake Giving Me Chills UDX8 OGM 
MXG MJG Icey Margaret Bissell VA   10 

3 Keesbrook's Tourmaline Blues UDX2 OM3 RA AX AXJ NF Timbre Lila Dann MI   10 

4 CH Keepsake Firestarter VCD2 UD VER RE AX MXJ XF Flint Jean Munger IL   9 

5 
GCH CH MACH7 Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow  
VCD2 VER RAE MXB3 MJG3 MXF MFB TQX T2B Tuffie 

Tawn Sinclair and 
John Sinclair CA   7 

6 CH Keepsake Hurricane Bizy UD Bizy Gene Ann Nichols 

MO 
  5 

6 CH Trumpet's Too Darn Hot CDX BN VER Sizzle 
Bonnie Davis and 
Beth Blankenship TN   5 

7 CH Keepsake Lite My Fire UD AX AXJ OF Sparks Margaret Bissell VA   4 

8 Klassic's Play With Fire CDX BN RE Mickee Ann McHugh OH   2 

9 Vandys Titania CDX GN GO RE OA OAJ Majic 
Barbara Eng and 
Carole Henry PA   1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Utility A 
Rank  Dog’s Name 

Call 
Name 

Owner(s)  State Points 

1 CH Jocose  Jamaica'N Me Crazy UD RAE2 Jobie 
Kristina Witzka and 
Maureen Garappolo NE   26 

2 Vandys Nydia UD GO RAE NA NAJ AXP OJP THD Queenie 
Barbara Eng and 
Carole Henry PA   17 

3 Trumpet's Grand Illusion UD Ashlar 
Denise Arway and 
Jeff Arway NJ   12 

4 
CH Daimler's Moonlight Magic UD RAE2 AX  
AXJ AXP AJP XF OFP Morgan Lois Albright PA   7 

4 
Rodney Harold Rufus CDX RAE2 MX MXB MXJ 
 AXP AJP OF Rodney Elizabeth Strick MI   7 

4 
GCH CH MACH7 Shoreline's Tuff Act To Follow 
VCD2 VER RAE MXB3 MJG3 MXF MFB TQX T2B Tuffie 

Tawn Sinclair and 
John Sinclair CA   7 

4 
CH Jamynn's Onetoomany Coladas UD MX 
 MXB MXJ MJB JJ Shirley Kilpatrick IN   7 

5 Vandys Titania CDX GN GO RE OA OAJ Majic 
Barbara Eng and 
Carole Henry PA   4 

 
Utility B 

Rank  Dog’s Name 
Call 

Name Owner(s)  State Points 

1 CH OTCH Keesbrook's Opal Essence UDX2 OM3 Zest Marion Crain MO   81 

2 GCH CH Keepsake Ice On Fire UDX2 OM4 MX MXJ OF Frosty Margaret Bissell VA   64 

3 Keesbrook's Tourmaline Blues UDX2 OM3 RA AX AXJ NF Timbre Lila Dann MI   18 

4 CH Keepsake Lite My Fire UD AX AXJ OF Sparks Margaret Bissell VA   12 

5 CH Keepsake Hurricane Bizy UD Bizy Gene Ann Nichols MO   9 

6 CH Keepsake Firestarter VCD2 UD VER RE AX  MXJ XF Flint Jean Munger IL   8 

7 
CH OTCH MACH2 Keepsake Giving Me Chills UDX8 OGM  
MXG MJG Icey Margaret Bissell VA   5 

 


